507202265 03/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7249117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIESSMANN WERKE GMBH & CO. KG	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIESSMANN REFRIGERATION SOLUTIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	VIESSMANNSTR. 1	
City:	ALLENDORF (EDER)	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 35108		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16317773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: NICK SOLOWAY

Address Line 1: C/O HAYES SOLOWAY PC
Address Line 2: 4640 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE
Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M&E 1372	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NORMAN P. SOLOWAY		
SIGNATURE: /norman p. soloway/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0360

507202265

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: [] U.S.	and/or [] Foreign Rights			
For: [X] U.S. Application or				
2 3	Provisional Application			
For: []U.S.				
For: [] PCI	• •			
By: [] Inve	entor(s) or [X] Present Owner			
	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable			
ASSIGNOR:				
(inventor(s) or person(s)	or entity(ies) who own the invention)			
Name:	VIESSMANN WERKE GMBH & CO. KG			
Address:	VIESSMANNSTR. 1 35108 ALLENDORF (EDER), GERMANY			
Nationality:	The state of the s			
i (ditoidatiy)	A SALAMI			
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
Name: Address:	VIESSMANN REFRIGERATION SOLUTIONS GMBH VIESSMANNSTR. 1			
Addiess:	35108 ALLENDORF (EDER), GERMANY			
Nationality:	German			
and the successors, as	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
	(complete one of the following)			
	ght, title and interest, including right to sue for past infringement d percent (%) interest			
for the United States	and its territorial possessions			
(checi	k the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
[X] and in all fo	reign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and to any and all i	mprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			

PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0361

COOLING MODULE		
	HAEL; VIEHMANN, NIKLA	N; GEBELEIN, BERND; GROSSMANN, DANIEL; ss (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is	s found in	
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)	U.S. patent application of U.S. provisional application entitled invention. [X] U.S. application No: [] International application	executed on even date herewith executed on: tion naming the above inventor(s) for the above- 16/317,773 filed on: January 14, 2019 n No: issued:
	(also check (g), if foreign a	application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[X] and any legal equivalent claim priority.	t thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
	division, renewal, or substitut	ned for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
		no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment;
promptly with and legal equi- same in any in deliver to AS! required to ap	n all pertinent facts and docum ivalents as may be known and nterference, litigation or proce SIGNEE or its legal represent uply for, obtain, maintain, issu- t and said equivalents thereof	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the reding related thereto and will promptly execute and atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits e and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
	, 2021.	nereunto set hand and seal this day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Č.	
Witness:		Witness:

2

Nr. 1096 der Urkundenrolle für das Jahr 2021

Eine anwaltliche Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG lag nach Prüfung des beglaubigenden Notars nicht vor.

Die vorstehenden, eigenhändigen heute vor mir vollzogenen persönlichen Unterschriften von,

Herrn Franciscus Johannes Gerardus Maria Winters, geb. am 01.06.1970, wohnhaft: 1181 VA Amstelveen - Niederlande, - von Person bekannt -

und

Herrn Joachim Schlichtig, geboren am 15.09.1963, wohnhaft: 65510 Idstein, Deutschland - von Person bekannt -

werden hiermit beglaubigt.

Frankenberg (Eder), den 30. November 2021

Die Beglaubigung fand auf Wunsch in den Räumen des Hotels Die Sonne

Frankenberg, Marktplatz 2, statt.

"Guido Seidel Notar

No. 1096/2021

I, Guido Seidel, notary duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Frankenberg (Eder) certify and confirm, that the foregoing document has been signed in my presence in their true and proper handwriting by

Herm Franciscus Johannes Gerardus Maria Winters, geb. am 01.06.1970, adress: 1181 VA Amstelveen - Niederlande,

and

Mr. Joachim Schlichtig, born on 15th of September 1963, address: 65510 Idstein, GERMANY,

> PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0363

personally know to me, in testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Frankenberg (Eder), November 30, 2021

The certification was carried out on request at the premises of Hotel Die Sonne

Frankenberg, Marktplatz 2.

Guido/Seidel



PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 03/28/2022